Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 176
e Funding Year is or 2022

Committed
Amount

Service Provider Requested

Applicant (BEN) Amount

State FRN

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Computec
Technical
Solutions, Inc.
(143046449)

Converged
Networks, LLC
(143025136)

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Essential Network
Technologies, LLC

(143040853)

Hye Tech Network

& Security
Solutions LLC
(143035587)

Darnell Charter
(17018534)

Urban Pathways
K-5 Charter
School
(16057973)

City Of Hampton
C/O Hampton
Public Library
(147834)

Imhotep Charter
School (198934)

Bowling Green
Sch District R 1
(136939)

Tolleson Elem
School Dist 17
(143011)

CA

PA

VA

PA

MO

AZ

2299057800

2299020829

2299045423

2299020544

2299039838

2299032027

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item
2299057800.002 was
modified from Cabli...

MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item 002 was
modified from Cabling to
Insta...

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2299045423.002 was
modifie...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $12,749.47
to $6,374.73 t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Product Type for
FRN Line Item
2299032027.001 was
modified from connecto...

$45,586.97

$9,945.00

$3,600.00

$28,264.56

$7,036.82

$241,493.35

$241,493.35

$45,586.97

$0.00

$0.00

$28,264.56

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Indian River
Networks, LLC
(143034965)

Insight Public
Sector Inc
(143030052)

Insight Public
Sector Inc
(143030052)

KAM Technologies
(143052375)

KAM Technologies
(143052375)

KAM Technologies
(143052375)

Networking
Technologies, LLC
(143031254)

The Cost Cutters
(143035668)

Rowlett Academy
(211833)

Edinburg
Consolidated
Independent
School District
(141646)

Edinburg
Consolidated
Independent
School District
(141646)

Attalla City
School District
(128045)

Lanett City
School District
(128199)

Perry County
School District
(128183)

Urban Pathways
K-5 Charter
School
(16057973)

Kavod Elementary
Charter
(16081627)

FL

TX

TX

AL

AL

AL

PA

CA

2299046505

2299026867

2299026951

2299049544

2299056436

2299050440

2299020835

2299058437

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $7,368.54 to
$5,718.54 to...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The Total
Students for C2 Budget for
Budgeted ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The Total
Students for C2 Budget for
Budgeted ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Contract Award
Date was changed from
3/22/2022 to 2/14/2022 to
agree wit...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item 003 was
modified from Wireless
Control...

MR1:The One-time
Quantity for FRN Line Item
2299058437.001 was
modified from 25 ...

Amount

$4,421.12

$506,860.03

$105,688.66

$135,525.42

$22,726.08

$96,586.52

$11,394.47

$21,943.38

Amount

$0.00

$506,860.03

$105,688.66

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Requested Committed

Service Provider

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Amount Amount

Porum Indep MR1:Approved as

United Systems, L Not submitted. MR1:The

Inc. (143004698) School District 88 OK 2299011969 IC Funded  applicant did not submit $8,749.23 $0.00
(140204) .

any RAL correctio...
. MR1:The amount of the

Navajo

Zippytech funding request was
(143028023) 1832(131{))?)1{?50;%’09) NM 2299057163 IA  Funded changed from $22,560.00 $6,804.00 $6,804.00

to $7560.00 to...
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