## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 176
- Funding Year is or 2022

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AMS.NET, Inc. (143005880)	Darnell Charter (17018534)	CA	2299057800	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2299057800.002 was modified from Cabli	\$45,586.97	\$45,586.97
Computec Technical Solutions, Inc. (143046449)	Urban Pathways K-5 Charter School (16057973)	PA	2299020829	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 002 was modified from Cabling to Insta	\$9,945.00	\$0.00
Converged Networks, LLC (143025136)	City Of Hampton C/O Hampton Public Library (147834)	VA	2299045423	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2299045423.002 was modifie	\$3,600.00	\$0.00
ePlus Technology, Inc. (143006553)	Imhotep Charter School (198934)	PA	2299020544	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$12,749.47 to \$6,374.73 t	\$28,264.56	\$28,264.56
Essential Network Technologies, LLC (143040853)	Bowling Green Sch District R 1 (136939)	МО	2299039838	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$7,036.82	\$0.00
Hye Tech Network & Security Solutions LLC (143035587)	Tolleson Elem School Dist 17 (143011)	AZ	2299032027	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2299032027.001 was modified from connecto	\$241,493.35	\$241,493.35

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Indian River Networks, LLC (143034965)	Rowlett Academy (211833)	FL	2299046505	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$7,368.54 to \$5,718.54 to	\$4,421.12	\$0.00
Insight Public Sector Inc (143030052)	Edinburg Consolidated Independent School District (141646)	TX	2299026867	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Total Students for C2 Budget for Budgeted	\$506,860.03	\$506,860.03
Insight Public Sector Inc (143030052)	Edinburg Consolidated Independent School District (141646)	TX	2299026951	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Total Students for C2 Budget for Budgeted	\$105,688.66	\$105,688.66
KAM Technologies (143052375)	Attalla City School District (128045)	AL	2299049544	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$135,525.42	\$0.00
KAM Technologies (143052375)	Lanett City School District (128199)	AL	2299056436	IC	Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 3/22/2022 to 2/14/2022 to agree wit	\$22,726.08	\$0.00
KAM Technologies (143052375)	Perry County School District (128183)	AL	2299050440	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$96,586.52	\$0.00
Networking Technologies, LLC (143031254)	Urban Pathways K-5 Charter School (16057973)	PA	2299020835	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 003 was modified from Wireless Control	\$11,394.47	\$0.00
The Cost Cutters (143035668)	Kavod Elementary Charter (16081627)	CA	2299058437	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The One-time Quantity for FRN Line Item 2299058437.001 was modified from 25	\$21,943.38	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
United Systems, Inc. (143004698)	Porum Indep School District 88 (140204)	OK	2299011969	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$8,749.23	\$0.00
Zippytech (143028023)	Navajo Preparatory School (99209)	NM	2299057163	IA	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$22,560.00 to \$7560.00 to	\$6,804.00	\$6,804.00



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, September 25th, 2025 at 08:05 AM CDT